
Barton Mills Wednesday Club 
Programme September 2019 – May 2020 

 
 
Wed 4th Sept: At 2pm in the Village Hall, Norma Chapman will present “The Brooke Trust”.  

There will be a raffle and a bring and buy stall to raise funds for this cause. 
Refreshments. 

 
Wed 18th Sept: Lunch followed by a short walk at Fordham Nature Reserve. Travel in shared 

cars. 
 
Wed 2nd Oct: At 2pm in the Village Hall, a talk on “The Armed Police” will be presented by 

Robert Burridge. Refreshments afterwards. 
 
Wed 16th Oct:  Visit to Oxburgh Hall. Travel by coach. 
 
Wed 6th Nov: At 2pm in the Village Hall, Linda Scoles will present “Name That Tune”  

Afterwards we will celebrate our 9th Birthday with wine and Birthday cake. 
 
Wed 20th Nov: At 2pm in the Village Hall, Anne Datsun will teach us all about Serviette 

Work. Chance for us all to participate. Refreshments afterwards. 
 
Wed 4th Dec:   Christmas Lunch TBA but probably at The Bull 
 
Wed 8th Jan: At 2pm in the Village Hall, AGM followed by a talk about Flints by the 

Reverend Sandie Barton. Refreshments afterwards. 
 
Wed 22nd Jan: At 2pm in the Village Hall. Social afternoon followed by refreshments 
 
Wed 5th Feb: At 2pm in the Village Hall, Tom Tyler will present A History of Jigsaws. 

Refreshments afterwards. 
 
Wed 19th Feb: At 2pm in the Village Hall, Martyn Roper will present A History of East 

Anglian Place Names. Refreshments afterwards. 
 
Wed 4th March:  TBA once the theatre trip is finalised 
 
w/b 18th March:    Theatre trip TBA when the programmes are published 
 
8th April: At 2pm in the Village Hall, Stephen Poulter will present, Becoming a House 

Detective-Researching the History of your House. Refreshments to follow. 
 
22nd April: At 2pm.  We will travel in shared cars to West Stow Park for a walk around 

Lackford Lakes. 
 
6th May: VE Day Celebrations: Search out your memorabilia and the bunting!  
 
 
 

Meetings in the Village Hall: £2 members, £3 non-members 
Refreshments included. Annual Membership £10 

Enquiries to Ann Jacobs tel. 01638 510008 mobile 07899923425 
E mail: mikeannjacobs@btinternet.com 

 
 
 


